
YEAR 10 - $225 
2025 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME 

 

 

 Online platform enabling students and teachers to access and interact with online digital technology 
 Complement BYOD program 
 Support 21st Century curriculum delivery 
 High quality digital learning package of engaging resources 
 Textbooks will be supplied in hardcopy, class set and/or electronic format 

All subjects receive reproduced class workbooks and worksheets and teacher-prepared material which complement and/or 
substitute for textbooks and may be supplied in hardcopy, class set or electronic format 

 
 

Parent Contribution for Student Resource Scheme for 2025 
$225 payable by Friday Week 2 – 7/2/2025 
This is approximately $5.65 per week 

Textbook & Resource allowance paid by 
Dept. of Education directly to school on your 
behalf $160 (Year 7-10) 

Total Cost $385 

 

 

 
General Items Value (to Parent) School Acquisition Cost 
Student Diary $10 $10 

TOTAL $10  
Subjects & Resource List - Core Subjects all students   
English 
Novel 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$5 
$10 

 
$13 

English Essential/English Extension 
Novel – Tomorrow when the war began 
Novel – Romeo & Juliet 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$5 
$5 
$10 

 
$18.95 
$18.95 

Mathematics 
Maths Quest 10 + 10A (digital and print) 
Mathspace online resource 

 
$99.90 
$30 

 
$99.90 
$8 

TOTAL $164.95  
4 Elective Subjects per year   
Ancient History 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 

 

Accounting 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 

 

Aerospace Studies 
Consumables 
Materials for Practical 
Materials for rockets 

 
$25 
$25 
$10 

 

Economics and Business 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 
$10 

 
 
 
 

The Student Resource Scheme (SRS) benefits students and parents by reducing the financial burden of purchasing expensive 
resources. It is a non-profit scheme that provides each participant with textbooks, resources and materials. 

Please note that the SRS is voluntary, however parents must supply all resources if electing not to opt in. 
Endorsed by the School Parents and Citizens Association. 
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Biology 
Jacaranda Science Quest 10 Australian Curriculum 3 e learn 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$37.95 
$10 

 
$37.95 

PPE Lab Coat & Goggle Hire 
Consumables and equipment 

$5 
$10 

 

Chemistry 
Jacaranda Science Quest 10 Australian Curriculum 3 e learn 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 
PPE Lab Coat & Goggle Hire 
Consumables and equipment 

 
$37.95 
$10 
$5 
$10 

 
$37.95 

Dance 
Costume Hire 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$17 
$10 

 

Design 
Consumables/Prototyping 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$50 
$10 

 

Digital Solutions 
IPTO Licence 
Adobe Licence 

 
$10 
$10 

 

Drama 
Costume Hire 
Theatre Makeup and consumables 
Plays (digital version & printed) 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$17 
$30 
$25 
$10 

 
 
 

$80.00 

Engineering 
Consumables 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$50 
$10 

 

Fashion: 
Consumable/Fabrics 
Equipment 
Photocopied resources 

 
$100 
$10 
$10 

 

Health 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 

 

Hospitality Practices 
Consumables/ingredients 
Equipment and PPE use 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$100 
$10 
$10 

 

Industrial Graphic Skills 
Photocopies/reproduced resources 
Consumables 

 
$25 
$25 

 

Industrial Technology Skills 
Consumables and apron 
PPE and safety 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$90 
$10 
$10 

 

Japanese 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 
Language Perfect online resource 
Cooking Consumables 

 
$10 
$30 
$10 

 
 

$30 
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Legal Studies 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 

 

Literature 
2 Novels – selection from various titles available on request 

 
$10 

 
$19-$25 

Media Film & TV   
 

Adobe users license 
Media 32 GB USB 
Digital Camera and accessories hire 
Consumables 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

$10 
$25 
$30 
$10 
$10 

 

Modern History 
Cardboard, coloured paper & A4 paper 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 
$10 

 

Music 
Headphones 
Music Hire of equipment, consumables & sheet music 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$27 
$10 
$10 

 
$27 

Physical Education 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 
Senior Physical Education for Qld (digital textbook) 
Equipment 

 
$10 
$79.95 
$5 

 
 

$79.95 

Physics 
Jacaranda Science Quest 10 Australian Curriculum 3 elearn 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 
PPE Lab Coat & Goggles Hire 
Consumables and equipment 

 
$37.95 
$10 
$5 
$10 

 
$37.95 

Psychology 
Jacaranda Science Quest 10 Australian Curriculum 3 elearn 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$37.95 
$10 

 
$37.95 

Recreation 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 
Equipment 

 
$10 
$5 

 

Social and Community Studies 
Cardboard, coloured paper & A4 paper 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 
$10 

 

Tourism 
Cardboard, coloured paper & A4 paper 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 

 
$10 
$10 

 

Visual Art 
Artwise Visual Arts for the AC V9 Years 7-10 (e-book) 
Apron hire 
Photocopied/reproduced resources 
Art Pack: 
Plastic pocket for Art pack 
2 Visual Journal 
4 lead pencils (2B(2), 4B & 6B) 
Large eraser 

 
$40 
$2 
$10 
$72.91 
$3.85 
$20.50 
$1.90 
$0.58 

$255.56 
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Pack of 5 paint brushes 
Set of watercolours 
Set of paper blenders 
A3 plastic folder to store artworks 
24 pack of coloured pencils 
2 Black fine point pens 
Plastic ruler 30cm 
Sharpener 

$8.40 
$17.28 
$1.05 
$1.00 
$8.55 
$3.38 
$0.44 
$0.13 
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 Set of palette knives 3.35  
Set of 12 Felt pens $2.50 
Additional materials purchased in bulk used in general Art class: $119.75 
A3 and A4 cartridge paper $5 
Acrylic paints $5 
Posca pens $5 
Charcoal $0.29 
½ bag of clay per student $11.86 
Underglazes $10 
Clear glazes $10 
30cm x 60cm canvas frame $6.97 
2- 20cm x 25cm canvas boards $2.65 
A4 black frame $1.55 
2- A3 black frames $3.88 
Crayons $2 
Oil pastels $2 
A3 water colour and mixed media paper (25 sheets) $26.50 
Masking tape $1.60 
PVA glue $3 
Modelling paste $3 
Open medium for acrylic paint $4 
Fixative spray $3 
Clear resin $5 
Visual Art Essentials  $255.56 
Apron hire $2  
Photocopied/reproduced resources $10  
Art Pack: $72.91  
Plastic pocket for Art pack $3.85  
2 Visual Journal $20.50  
4 lead pencils (2B(2), 4B & 6B) $1.90  
Large eraser $0.58  
Pack of 5 paint brushes $8.40  
Set of watercolours $17.28  
Set of paper blenders $1.05  
A3 plastic folder to store artworks $1.00  
24 pack of coloured pencils $8.55  
2 Black fine point pens $3.38  
Plastic ruler 30cm $0.44  
Sharpener $0.13  
Set of palette knives 3.35  
Set of 12 Felt pens $2.50  
Additional materials purchased in bulk used in Visual Art Essentials class: $116.08  
A3 and A4 cartridge paper $5  
Acrylic paints $5  
Posca pens $5  
Charcoal $0.29  
½ bag of clay per student $11.86  
Underglazes $10  
Clear glazes $10  
30cm x 60cm canvas frame $6.97  
2- 20cm x 25cm canvas boards $2.65  
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A4 black frame 
2- A3 black frames 
A3 water colour and mixed media paper (25 sheets) 
Masking tape 
PVA glue 
Open medium for acrylic paint 
Fixative spray 
Varnish spray 
Etching plates 
Gelli plates 
Skate board deck 

$1.55 
$3.88 
$26.50 
$1.60 
$3 
$4 
$3 
$5 
$2 
$5 
$12.50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$13.50 

Additional Charges - Optional Participation   
BYOD In School Tech Support $35  
Laptop Hire (Hardware & Support) $200  
Optional Extra Curricula: Instrumental Music Tuition 
New Sheet music 
Printing Sheet music 
Band Folder 
Band Uniform Hire 
Competition Entry Fees 

$100  

Optional Extra Curricula: Hire of Instrument 
Hire & annual maintenance of instrument 

$100  

Optional Extra Curricula: Music AMEB exam $100 Approx. cost varies upon 
exam level 


